is 17% for the year which is within the stipulated maximum 
of 20% under dividend policy.

Transfer to Reserves:
	� Your Company did not transfer any portion of profits 

to Reserves.

Share Capital:
	 During the year under review -

•	 Company has allotted 2,86,633 (Two lakh eighty-six 
thousand six hundred and thirty-three only) equity shares 
of H2/- to various eligible employees of the Company 

under ESOP Scheme 2018 and under ESOP Scheme 2016 
upon exercise of their vesting rights in May, 2024 and 
December, 2024.

•	 As a result, the paid up share capital as on March 31, 2025